commissions, to take effect upon the adoption of this article.”] 

(Article 16, voted in the affirmative 3/17/89, by voice vote, at the Annual Town Meeting, reads 
as follows:  “To see if the Town pursuant to RSA 41:33, will vote to pay the Town Clerk a fixed 
annual fee no less than Twenty Two Thousand Dollars ($22,000.00), plus an addition Four 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4500.00) for the voluntary participation in the Motor Vehicle 
Agent Program (RSA 261:74-D), furthermore, that in the future the annual compensation of the 
Town Clerk shall be negotiated with and agreed upon by the Board of Selectmen annually, and 
that all fees collected by this office shall be remitted to the Town.

[...]

[Article 6, voted in the affirmative 3-16-91 by the Annual Town Meeting, by voice vote, reads as 
follows:  “To see if the Town will vote to establish a Capital Reserve Fund pursuant to RSA 
Chapter 35 for the purpose of purchasing a new water storage tank for the Fire Department 
Tanker and to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifteen Thousand dollars ($15,000) to be paid 
into said fund and to designate the Board of Selectmen as agents to expend.] 

[Article 17, voted in the affirmative 3-16-91 by the Annual Town Meeting, by voice vote, reads 
as follows: “To see if the Town will vote to establish an expendable Town Trust to be known as

[...]

[Article 34, voted in the affirmative 6-6-2020 by the Annual Town Meeting, by card vote, reads 
as follows: “To see if the Town will vote to establish a reserve fund under RSA 35 for the 
purpose of funding the Jaffrey 250th Celebration, to raise and appropriate the sum of $7,500 
(Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) to be deposited into this fund (to be known as the 
Jaffrey 250th Celebration Reserve Fund), and to designate the Select Board as agent to expend.”] 

[Resolution 2020-8, voted unanimously by the Select Board on December 14, 2020, “1) Under

[...]

[Article 12, voted in the affirmative 4-24-2021 by the Annual Town Meeting, by card vote, 
reads as follows: “ To see if the Town will vote to establish a capital reserve fund under RSA 35 
for the purpose of paving and road reconstruction, to raise and appropriate the sum of $575,000 
(Five Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars) to be deposited into this fund (to be known as 
the Road Paving Capital Reserve Fund), and to designate the Select Board as agent to expend.”] 

[Article 27, voted in the affirmative 4-24-2021 by the Annual Town Meeting, by card vote, reads 
as follows: “To see if the Town will vote to establish a capital reserve fund under RSA 35 for the 
purpose of purchasing new or refurbishing existing recreation vehicles and equipment, and to 
raise and appropriate the sum of $25,000 (Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars) to be deposited into 
this fund (to be known as the Recreation Equipment Capital Reserve Fund), and to designate the 
Select Board as agent to expend.”] 

[Article 28, voted in the affirmative 4-24-2021 by the Annual Town Meeting, by card vote, reads